
Issued:  June 30, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021 

 

By: Senior Regulatory Counsel  

4001 Rodney Parham Rd.  

Little Rock, AR 72212 

DeltaCom, LLC Florida Price List No. 2 
 22nd Revised Page 2 
 Cancels 21st Revised Page 2 

 

SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES 

 

CHECK SHEET 

 

The pages of this tariff listed below are effective as of the date shown.  Revised sheets contain all changes 

from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated. 
 

PAGE REVISION  PAGE REVISION  

1 4th Rev.  24 3rd Rev.  

2 22nd Rev * 24.1 1st Rev.  

2.1 16th Rev. * 25 1st Rev.  

3 2nd Rev.  26 1st Rev.  

4 1st Rev.  27 1st Rev.  

5 1st Rev.  28 1st Rev.  

6 1st Rev.  29 1st Rev.  

7 1st Rev.  29.1 Original  

8 4th Rev.  30 2nd Rev.  

9 1st Rev.  31 4th Rev.  

10 2nd Rev.  31.1 2nd Rev.  

11 1st Rev.  31.2 1st Rev.  

12 2nd Rev.  31.3 1st Rev.  

13 1st Rev.  31.4 1st Rev.  

14 3rd Rev.  32 2nd Rev.  

15 3rd Rev.  33 2nd Rev.  

16 1st Rev.  34 2nd Rev.  

17 1st Rev.  34.1 1st Rev.  

18 1st Rev.  34.2 1st Rev.  

19 1st Rev.  34.3 1st Rev.  

20 1st Rev.  34.4 1st Rev.  

21 1st Rev.  34.5 1st Rev.  

22 1st Rev.     

23 2nd Rev.     
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SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES 

 
CHECK SHEET (CONT'D.) 

 

PAGE REVISION  PAGE REVISION  

35 1st Rev.  50 2nd Rev.  

36 1st Rev.  51 8th Rev. * 

37 1st Rev.  52 2nd Rev.  

38 1st Rev.  53 3rd Rev.  

39 1st Rev.  54 5th Rev. * 

40 2nd Rev.  55 1st Rev.  

41 2nd Rev.  56 2nd Rev.  

42 2nd Rev.  56.1 2nd Rev.  

43 2nd Rev.  56.1.1  2nd Rev.  

44 2nd Rev.  56.1.2  2nd Rev.  

45 2nd Rev.  56.1.3 2nd Rev.  

46 3rd Rev.  56.1.4 2nd Rev.  

46.1 1st Rev.  56.1.5 2nd Rev.  

46.2 1st Rev.  56.2 2nd Rev.  

46.3 1st Rev.  56.3 2nd Rev.  

46.4 1st Rev.  56.4 1st Rev.  

46.5 1st Rev.  56.5 1st Rev.  

46.6 1st Rev.  57 2nd Rev.  

46.7 1st Rev.  57.1 2nd Rev.  

46.8 1st Rev.  57.2 2nd Rev.  

46.9 1st Rev.  57.3 2nd Rev.  

46.10 1st Rev.  57.4 2nd Rev.  

47 1st Rev.  57.5 2nd Rev.  

48 2nd Rev.  57.6 2nd Rev.  

49 2nd Rev.  57.7 2nd Rev.  

49.1 1st Rev.  58 2nd Rev.  

   59 2nd Rev.  

   60 1st Rev.  

   61 1st Rev.  

   62 1st Rev.  
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SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES 

 
SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (CONT'D.) 

 

3.7 Rates and Charges 

 

 3.7.1 Rate Regulations 

 

This section contains the specific regulations governing the rates and charges that apply for 

Switched Access Service. 

 

Access Charges are applied on a per access minute basis. Access minute charges are 

accumulated over a monthly period. 

 

 3.7.2 Minimum Periods 

 

  Switched Access Service is provided for a minimum period of one month. 

 

 3.7.3 Charges 

 

  .1 End Office Local Switching* 

 

  Usage Sensitive Rates 

  - per access minute 

 

   Service provided via UNE-P/Commercial Agreement 

            Originating               Terminating 

                 Non-8XX        8XX 

   Tandem Connect Access – AT&T areas          $0.044629       See Note**   See Note**  

   Tandem Connect Access – Other ILEC areas      $0.053569       See Note**   See Note**  

   Direct Connect Access – AT&T areas          $0.042102       See Note**   See Note**  

   Direct Connect Access – Other ILEC areas         $0.051042       See Note**   See Note**  

 

   Service provided via Company Switches and Facilities 

 

   Tandem Connect Access – AT&T areas           $0.048710       See Note**        See Note**  

   Tandem Connect Access – Other ILEC areas      $0.057650       See Note**        See Note**  

 

* This is a composite per minute access rate which includes Local Switching, Switched Transport, and Common 

Line components. 
 
** See the Company's Interstate Access Tariff, FCC No. 5, Section 3.7. 
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SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES 

 
SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (CONT'D.) 

 

3.7 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.) 

 

 3.7.4 8XX Toll Free Dialing      Per Query 

 

 - Per Toll Free Dialing Call with  POTS Number  

 Delivery for Toll Free Dialing Numbers with Optional  

 Complex Features, e.g. Call Handling and Destination  

 Features (All but Vista-United)      
     AT&T Areas  Windstream Areas All Other Areas 

   7/1/2021 – 6/30/2022   $0.004000  (R) $0.0038100 (R)  $0.004248 (R)  

   7/1/2022 – 6/30/2023   $0.002100 (R) $0.0020050 (R)  $0.002224 (R)  

   7/1/2023    $0.000200 (R) $0.0002000 (R)  $0.000200 (R) 

 

  

 

 3.7.5 Directory Assistance Access Service 

 

 Directory Assistance Service Call  (Each call)   $.60 
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